# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alice E. Holmes	01/12/2009
Rahul Shrivastav	01/09/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Florida Research Foundation, Inc.
Street Address:	223 Grinter Hall
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12201598

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-570-1277

Email: dracicot@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Racicot
Address Line 1: 53 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UFL-003
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew L. Jagenow

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=UFL003Assignment#page1.tif source=UFL003Assignment#page2.tif source=UFL003Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022113 FRAME: 0605

500755319

**Н** \$40.00

source=UFL003Assignment#page4.tif source=UFL003Assignment#page5.tif source=UFL003Assignment#page6.tif source=UFL003Assignment#page7.tif source=UFL003Assignment#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022113 FRAME: 0606

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# SYSTEM AND METHODS OF SUBJECT CLASSIFICATION BASED ON ASSESSED HEARING CAPABILITIES

for which a United States Non-provisional Patent Application for United States Letters Patent was:

■ Filed on August 29, 2008 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 12/201,598.

**WHEREAS**, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights to the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida, 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

**FURTHER**, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional,

1

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. UFL-003 Application Serial No. 12/201,598 Page 2 of 4

continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. UFL-003 Application Serial No. 12/201,598 Page 3 of 4

		RAHUL SHRIVASTAV
State of County of	) ) ss	
Public, personally appear identification, which was igned on the preceding	red Rahul Shrivastav, s/were or attached document,	before me, the undersigned Notary proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is and who swore or affirmed to me that the rate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
Signature of Notary		(Seal)
My Commission Expire	s:	

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. UFL-003 Application Serial No. 12/201,598 Page 4 of 4

ALICE E. HOLMES

State of Florida County of Alachua	)	
County of Alachua	) ss	
On this $12^4$ day of $\sqrt{2}$	- inuary,	19 before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared Alie	ce E. Holmes	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was/were	Personnely	to be the person whose name is
signed on the preceding or attac	hed documer	at, and who swore or affirmed to me that the
contents of the document are tru	ithful and acc	curate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
Card & muls	***	(Seal)

Signature of Notary

My Commission Expires:

CAROL L. MILLS
MY COMMISSION # DD 803195
EXPIRES: August 26, 2012
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# SYSTEM AND METHODS OF SUBJECT CLASSIFICATION BASED ON ASSESSED HEARING CAPABILITIES

for which a United States Non-provisional Patent Application for United States Letters Patent was:

• Filed on August 29, 2008 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 12/201,598.

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights to the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida, 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

**FURTHER**, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional,

1

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. UFL-003 Application Serial No. 12/201,598 Page 2 of 4

continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. UFL-003 Application Serial No. 12/201,598 Page 3 of 4

RAHUL SHRIVASTAV

State of Florida )
County of Alachua )ss

On this garday of January of before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Rahul Shriyastay, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were Perm Res. Cand, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.

Signature of Notary

My Commission Expires: 9/30/3009

(Seal)

Deborah A. Butler
Commission # DD462148
Expires September 30, 2009
Bonded Troy Fain - Insurance, Inc. 800-385-7019

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. UFL-003 Application Serial No. 12/201,598 Page 4 of 4

		ALICE E. HOLMES
State of County of	) 00	
County of	) ss	
Public, personally appear identification, which was igned on the preceding	red Alice E. Holmes, ps/wereor attached document,	before me, the undersigned Notary broved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the person whose name is and who swore or affirmed to me that the rate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
Signature of Notary		(Seal)
My Commission Expire	S:	

LIBC/3474680.1

PATENT REEL: 022113 FRAME: 0614